New York, November 12, 1907. 	) 

JAMES TREGARTHEN SON & CO., Foot of Seventh Street, East River, City 
Dear Sirs—Your proposition of November 8, 1907, to make the following additional 

repairs to boilers of steamer `Thos. S. Brennan" for the sum of six hundred and 
thirty-five dollars ($635), as follows: Work subsequently ordered by United States 
Inspector: 

One hard patch, 48-inch by 22-inch, on shell of one boiler. 
One hard patch, 24-inch by 16-inch, on the flue head of boiler. 
Re-enforce the plates accommodating the two croton cocks with two 14-bolt

[...]

of the Assistant Chief Clerk of many of its responsibilities and duties. 

No doubt the items heretofore contained in the reports of the Assistant Chief 
Clerk have been embodied in the annual report forwarded by the Assistant Sani-
tary Superintendent. 

During the year three hundred and seventy-four (374) transcripts have been 
authenticated, subdivided as follows: 
Deaths.................................................................. 	329 
Marriages............................................................... 	14 
Births..................................................................